TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM356425

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nortek Security & Control LLC	FORMERLY Linear LLC	07/16/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTO Access Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	3121 Hartsfield Road	
City:	Tallahassee	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32303	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1512390	KEEPSAFER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9529120574

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-253-4106 tmgml@slwip.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Michael B. Lasky Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5986.039US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Lasky
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Lasky/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0105

900338906

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Nortek Security & Control LLC (formerly Linear LLC) a California limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 1950 Camino Vida Roble, Suite 150, Carlsbad, CA 92008, ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark KEEPSAFER "the Mark") in connection with at least the following goods: portable electronic security system comprising a control console with one or more accessories; namely, remote control unit, back-up power supply, glass break detector, heat and smoke alarm monitor, power siren, emergency telephone dialer, bedside alarm, medical pendant alarm, door and/or window intruder monitoring transmitters and sensors, presence detector and light controllers; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered the Mark at the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods, Registration Number 1512390, issued on November 15, 1988; and has also registered the Mark in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, Registration Number 370278, issued on July 6, 1990 and both registrations were renewed;

WHEREAS, GTO Access Systems, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 3121 Hartsfield Road, Tallahassee, FL 32303, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the registrations in the U.S. and Canada;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the U.S. and Canada registrations.

Nortek Security & Control LLC

Date: 4 16 18

Date: 4 16 18

GTO Access Systems, LLC

Bob G://
Typed or Printed Name
General Manager
Title

Signature

Date: 7-/7-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 09/25/2015